
Spare parts catalogue

4650 EV9@UP2 - AUTOMATIC PROGRAMMABLE LOOP
SETTER UNIT 4650 EV9@UP2



Index

OVERVOLTAGE DEVICE .............................................................................................................................................................................................. 3
LOOP CUTTING UNIT ................................................................................................................................................................................................... 5
COMPLETE HAMMER ................................................................................................................................................................................................... 9
LOOP STOP ASSEMBLY  ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 11
LOOP CYLINDER ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 13
LOOP LOADER ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 15
CILINDRO ALZATA CARRO ....................................................................................................................................................................................... 18
ROTATING PINS COMPLETE KIT .............................................................................................................................................................................. 20
COMPLETE FINGER SUPPORT GROUP ................................................................................................................................................................... 23
CARRIAGE ................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 25
LOOP PULLING ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 27
GRIP CYLINDER .......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 30
LOOP ALIGNER .......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 32
COMPLETE VALVE GROUP FOR PRESSER FOOT ................................................................................................................................................. 35
STAND ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 37
TABLE .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 39
BOX .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 42
COLUMN ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 45
NEEDLE BAR MOVEMENT ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 47
UPPER HEAD - TENSION ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 49
FRONT COVER ............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 51
X Y AXIXS MOVEMENT .............................................................................................................................................................................................. 53
COMPLETE BOBBIN WINDER ................................................................................................................................................................................... 55
PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 57
LOWER HEAD ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 60
LOWER HEAD PLATE ................................................................................................................................................................................................ 63
AIR ASSEMBLY ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 65
ELETTROPNEUMATIC VALVES ................................................................................................................................................................................ 67
LS-4/9 PANEL .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 69
STAND ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 71
NEEDLE BAR .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 74
GRUPPO RASAFILO CPL ESTERNO ........................................................................................................................................................................ 76
COMPLETE THREAD TRIMMER UNIT ....................................................................................................................................................................... 78
ADDITIONAL HEAD THREAD TRIMMER PISTON .................................................................................................................................................... 80
COMPLETE ROD ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 82
HANDLE ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 84
LEADS TERMINAL ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 86
X Y AXIXS MOVEMENT .............................................................................................................................................................................................. 88
LOWER HEAD ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 90
WIPER .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 93
WIPER CYLINDER ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 95
SUPER ALLOWANCE KIT .......................................................................................................................................................................................... 97
HAMMER ASSEMBLY ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 99



OVERVOLTAGE DEVICE TAV_9.00 SCATOLA SOVRATENSIONI
                    3/100



OVERVOLTAGE DEVICE TAV_9.00 SCATOLA SOVRATENSIONI
                    4/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 ST-C-108 SCATOLA ELETTRICA SOVRATENSIONE  pz 1
2 ST-C-107 LAMETTA SCATOLA ELETTRICA SOVRATENSIONE  pz 1
3 ELE-0147D SCARICATORE SOVRATENSIONI COMPLETO  pz 1
4 BS-01PG7 NUT + CABLE GUIDE  pz 1
5 SPST-10A COMPENSABLE SWITCH  pz 1
6 BS-04PG16 NUT + CABLE GUIDE  pz 1
7 MORS-001 4 POSITIONS GROUNDING TERMINAL  pz 1
8 MORS-004 4 POSITIONS TERMINAL END PLATE  pz 1
9 DM4R M4 LOWERED NUT  pz 1
10 DM4A M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
11 DRIVER-LED1 DRIVER LED TCI CC 350mA  pz 1
12 MORS-005 FUSE 5X20 HOLDER  pz 1
13 MORS-007 FUSE HOLDER END PLATE  pz 1
14 MORS-002 4 POSITIONS TERMINAL  pz 1
15 FUS5X20T05A FUSE 5X20 T0,5A  pz 1
16 ELE-0172 INDUSTRIAL PLUG 220V  pz 1



LOOP CUTTING UNIT 2.0_EV9K4TAGLIO-UP2
                    5/100



LOOP CUTTING UNIT 2.0_EV9K4TAGLIO-UP2
                    6/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 4650/300A BASE TAGLIO COMPLETA 4650EV9  pz 1
2 TCBEI M4X30 CONVEX ALLEN M4X30  pz 1
3 STEI M6x16G GRUB SCREW M6X16  pz 1
4 STEI M6x6G GRUB SCREW M6X6  pz 1
5 3650K334-UP2 GR.CPL TAGLIO DRITTO 4650 UP2  pz 1
6 5650/728 LOOP GUIDE  pz 1
7 3650K318C COMPLETE HAMMER  pz 1
8 TE M4X8 BOLT M4X8  pz 1
9 TCBEI M8X10 CONVEX ALLEN M8X10  pz 1
10 M10X36SP SPINA ESP-1 10X36  pz 1
11 5650/305 LEVA INFERIORE TAGLIO 4650  pz 1
12 5650/301 PISTONE TAGLIO 4650  pz 1
13 5650/728B LOOP GUIDE  pz 1
14 5650/279 LAMA BLOCCA PASSANTE  pz 1
15 DM3F FLANGED M3 NUT  pz 1
16 MIT94 SPRING WITH ONE EYELET  pz 1
17 2650/308 SENSOR HOLDER LEVER  pz 1
18 SENS-NPNNO-01 NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
19 STEI M3X3G GRUB SCREW M3X3  pz 1
20 3650/340 SPECIAL SCREW  pz 1
21 RM5B CONVEX WASHER M5  pz 1
22 GMVPZ22M525 GRIP VPZ/22 M5X25  pz 1
23 PAP3025P10 PERMAGLIDE BUSHING  pz 1
24 PAP3015P10 PERMAGLIDE BUSHING  pz 1
25 TCEI M3X20 ALLEN M3X20  pz 1
31 TE M5x10 BOLT M5X10  pz 1
32 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
34 TCBEI M8x12 CONVEX ALLEN M8X12  pz 1
35 3650K329-UP2 LOOP STOP ASSEMBLY  pz 1
36 BOC10X14X12 FERRULE 10X14X12  pz 1
37 5650/304 LEVA SUPERIORE TAGLIO 4650  pz 1
38 5650/302 REGOLAZIONE ALTEZZA TAGLIO 4650  pz 1
39 5650/310 SENSOR HOLDER  pz 1
40 TCBEI M5x10 CONVEX ALLEN M5X10  pz 1
41 5650/308 SPINA CILINDRO TAGLIO  pz 1
42 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
43 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
44 TCEI M6X12 ALLEN M6X12  pz 1
45 RM10X16X0.2 WASHER  pz 1
46 40/35A CILINDRO TAGLIO 40/35  pz 1



LOOP CUTTING UNIT 2.0_EV9K4TAGLIO-UP2
                    7/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
47 5650/311 CAMMA PER TAGLIO 4650  pz 1
48 RM6B CONVEX WASHER M6  pz 1
49 DM6 M6 NUT  pz 1
50 DM6X4R M6X4 LOWERED NUT  pz 1
51 TORX TB M6X25 VITE TESTA BOMBATA M6X25 TORX  pz 1
52 5650/314 LOOP GUIDE BLADE SHIM  pz 1
53 STEI M5x5G GRUB SCREW M5X5  pz 1
54 STEI M6X075X6G GRUB SCREW M6X0.75X6 SPECIAL FINE STEP  pz 1
55 STEI M6X8GP GRUB SCREW M6X8 POINTED  pz 1
56 5650/306 LOOP CUTTING ASSEMBLY BLADE  pz 1
57 5650/312 SUPPORT  pz 1
58 TORX TB M6X12 VITE TESTA BOMBATA M6X12 TORX  pz 1
59 STEI M4x4G GRUB SCREW M4X4G  pz 1
60 TCBEI M6X8 CONVEX ALLEN M6X8  pz 1
61 TCBEI M6X12 CONVEX ALLEN M6X12  pz 1
62 5650/303 SPINA PISTONE TAGLIO 4650  pz 1
63 5650/281 CILINDRO BLOCCA PASSANTE  pz 1
64 5650/280 PALLOTTOLA CIL. BLOCCA PASSANTE  pz 1
65 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
66 TCEI M4X20 ALLEN M4X20  pz 1
67 TCEI M3X8 ALLEN M3X8  pz 1
68 OR114 O RING SEAL  pz 1
69 4GA210R06GE22J3 VALVE  pz 1
70 804 6 1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
71 R1 6-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
72 TE M10x20 BOLT M10X20  pz 1
73 RM10B CONVEX WASHER M10  pz 1
74 3650/312T EIETTORE FORO  pz 1
75 5650/244 LOOP CUTTING JECTOR EXTENSION  pz 1
76 3650/312Y &Oslash;1.5 PERISCOPE  pz 1
77 5650/169 LOOP CUTTING ASPIRATOR BRACKET  pz 1
78 5650/169A ASPIRATOR NOZZLE  pz 1
79 KQ2L04-M5 MALE ELBOW  pz 1
80 STEI M4x8G GRUB SCREW M4X8  pz 1
81 TCEI M5X16 ALLEN M5X16  pz 1
82 STEI M4x10G GRUB SCREW M4X10G  pz 1
83 VTS-021 TC M2,5X5 SCREW  pz 1
84 M-0.6X6X27 ANTIVIBRATION SPRING  pz 1
85 TCBEI M4x20 CONVEX ALLEN M4X20  pz 1
86 5650/300A CORPO CILINDRO TAGLIO INF. 4650  pz 1



LOOP CUTTING UNIT 2.0_EV9K4TAGLIO-UP2
                    8/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
87 TCEI M10X30 ALLEN M10X30  pz 1
88 5650/307 SPINA GIUNZIONE TAGLIO 4650  pz 1
89 5650/317 CARTER ELETTROVALVOLA TAGLIO  pz 1
90 TCBEI M4x16 CONVEX ALLEN M4X16  pz 1
91 TCBEI M5x6 CONVEX ALLEN M5X6  pz 1
92 KQ2U06-08 CONTACT &quot;T&quot; 1x &oslash;8 - 2x &oslash;6  pz 1
93 261/743 SPOTLIGHT HOLDER SUPPORT  pz 1
94 G6 M6 STAPLE WITH CLIPS  pz 1
95 KITKFARETTO2 EXP LED LAMP KIT  pz 1
96 RM3B CONVEX WASHER M3  pz 1
97 TCEI M3X14 ALLEN M3X14  pz 1
98 5650/546 COVER MAGNET NUT  pz 1
99 5650/306A LOOP CUTTING ASSEMBLY BLADE  pz 1
100 RM6X18 WASHER M6X18  pz 1



COMPLETE HAMMER 2.1_3650K318C
                    9/100



COMPLETE HAMMER 2.1_3650K318C
                    10/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 3650/317 LOOP SLIDE  pz 1
2 3650/318C CILINDRO MARTELLO CON FERMO  cm 1
3 1650/186 CLOTH PLATE FOR EV4 HAMMER  pz 1
4 4650/551A GUIDA PASSANTI SX  pz 1
5 5650/196 HAMMER BALL FOR EV9  pz 1
6 1650/161-D STRAIGHT HANDPUNCH HAMMER SLIDING  pz 1
7 1650/116 CYLINDER INTERNAL SPRING  pz 1
8 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
9 VTS-029 LARGE CONVEX SCREW M4X10 BLENDED CUT  pz 1
10 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
11 M4X16SP PLUG ESP1 4X16  pz 1
12 4650/552 LAMA GUIDA PASSANTI  pz 1
13 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
14 STEI M6X20G GRUB SCREW M6X20  pz 1
15 M0.6X4.5X20 SPRING  pz 1
16 STEI M4x20G GRUB SCREW M4X20  pz 1
17 4650/554 RONDELLA ZIGRINATA TAGLIO 4650  pz 1
18 4650/551 GUIDA PASSANTI DX  pz 1
19 4650/553 PASSAGGIO MOLLA MARTELLETTO  pz 1
20 302-365F PROLUNGA DISTANZIALE X SCHEDE F/F M3X10  pz 1
21 TCEI M3X14 ALLEN M3X14  pz 1
22 STEI M3X16G GRUB SCREW M3X16  pz 1
23 4650/555 REGOLAZIONE GUIDA PASSANTI  pz 1
24 5650/315 SCRW BUSHING  pz 1
25 VTS-028 BEVELED PLANE SCREW M4X14  pz 1
26 DM4 M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
27 5650/319 LAMA ALLINEAMENTO MARTELLO  pz 1



LOOP STOP ASSEMBLY 2.2_3650K329-UP2
                    11/100



LOOP STOP ASSEMBLY 2.2_3650K329-UP2
                    12/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 3650K324 LOOP REJECT BLADE  pz 1
2 3650/326 PINION  pz 1
3 3650/320 FEELER PIN  pz 1
4 3650/321 PINION  pz 1
5 1650/815 PRESSING FEELER SPRING  pz 1
6 1650/816 SPRING REGISTER  pz 1
7 STEI M4x10G GRUB SCREW M4X10G  pz 1
8 3650/329A LAMA A MARTELLO FRENA PASSANTE  pz 1
9 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
10 VTS-007 TC M3X10 FLAT SCREW  pz 1



LOOP CYLINDER 2.3_3650K339-UP2
                    13/100



LOOP CYLINDER 2.3_3650K339-UP2
                    14/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 3650/339 CYLINDER  pz 1
2 3650/041 LOOP DISCARDING CYLINDER  pz 1
3 M4X16SP PLUG ESP1 4X16  pz 1
4 3650/328 SUPPORT BLADE  pz 1
5 OR108 SEAL  pz 1
6 TE M5x10 BOLT M5X10  pz 1
7 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
8 KQ2L02-M5A CURVED FITTING M5 &Oslash;2  pz 1



LOOP LOADER 3.0_EV9K4CARRO-UP2
                    15/100



LOOP LOADER 3.0_EV9K4CARRO-UP2
                    16/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
2 DM6F M6 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
3 4650/518B ANGULAR SUPPORT  pz 1
4 4650/505 LOOP CUTTING SUPPORT KEY  pz 1
5 TSPEI M4X12 FLARED ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
6 DM4F M4 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
7 4650/531A UP2 CARRIAGE KIT SUPPORT CLOSING  pz 1
8 4650K503-UP2 GR.CPL. MANINE 4650 EV9 UP2  pz 1
9 4650K521-UP2 GR.CPL. CILINDRO ALZATA CARRO 4650 UP2  pz 1
10 4650K501A-UP2 GR.CPL. MANINE 4650 EV9 UP2  pz 1
11 4650/549 PROTEZIONE SCARICO RAPIDO CARRO  pz 1
12 TCEI M6X16 ALLEN M6X16  pz 1
13 4650/571 CARTER PASSAGGIO TUBI CARRO  pz 1
14 2650/073 HEAD SELECTOR  pz 1
15 STEI M6X5G GRUB SCREW M6X5  pz 1
16 M6X23P 6X23 EP-1 PUNCH  pz 1
17 1650/456 SPRING  pz 1
18 1650/455 BALL  pz 1
19 RM8 WASHER M8  pz 1
20 TE M8x16 BOLT M8X16  pz 1
21 4650/530A PLATE EV9 UP2  pz 1
22 STEI M6X20G GRUB SCREW M6X20  pz 1
23 DM6X4R M6X4 LOWERED NUT  pz 1
24 FD3/8 QUICK EXHAUST  pz 1
25 R1 6-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
26 SR8 1/8 SFE18 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
27 DM4G CAGE NUT  pz 1
28 4650/510A STOPPER REGISTER  pz 1
29 OR4036 O RING SEAL  pz 1
30 DM8X5 M8X5 LOWERED NUT  pz 1
31 2650K551A SUPER ALLOWANCE KIT  pz 1
32 4650/572 BOCCOLA CILINDRO CARRO  pz 1
33 OR2056 SEAL  pz 1
34 RM10B CONVEX WASHER M10  pz 1
35 DM5X5 5X5 NUT  pz 1
36 TCEI M5X25 ALLEN M5X25  pz 1
37 TCEI M5X30 ALLEN M5X30  pz 1
38 TCEI M5X35 ALLEN M5X35  pz 1
39 TCEI M5x40 ALLEN M5X40  pz 1
44 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1



LOOP LOADER 3.0_EV9K4CARRO-UP2
                    17/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
45 STEI M6x25G GRUB SCREW M6X25 NEW CODE FOR M6X25G  pz 1



CILINDRO ALZATA CARRO 3.1_4650K521-UP2
                    18/100



CILINDRO ALZATA CARRO 3.1_4650K521-UP2
                    19/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 4650/520 PISTON SUPPORT  pz 1
2 4650/521 CILINDRO ALZATA CARRO  pz 1
3 TCEI M4X12 ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
4 4650/522 CARRIAGE LIFTING CYLINDER BULLER  pz 1
5 TCBEI M5x30 CONVEX ALLEN M5X30  pz 1
6 KQ2H02-M5A AIR FITTING  pz 1
7 M1.2X8.7X20X6 4650 LOOP LOADING GROUP SPRING  pz 1
8 OR2050 O RING SEAL  pz 1
9 TCEI M4x30 ALLEN M4X30  pz 1
10 DM5C M5 BLIND NUT  pz 1
11 RM5BN CONVEX WASHER M5  pz 1
12 RM4X12 WASHER M4RM X12  pz 1



ROTATING PINS COMPLETE KIT 3.2_4650K501A-UP2
                    20/100



ROTATING PINS COMPLETE KIT 3.2_4650K501A-UP2
                    21/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 4650/557 PIASTRA MANINA FISSA  pz 1
2 1650/725A CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE  pz 1
3 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
4 2650/525 FINGER SHAFT SUPPORT  pz 1
5 BT03-019 FINGER SHAFT SUPPORT  pz 1
6 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
7 2650/500 DISTANZIALE  pz 1
8 TCEI M4X35 ALLEN M4X35  pz 1
10 2650/535 HAND ASSEMBLY  pz 1
11 STEI M4x4G GRUB SCREW M4X4G  pz 1
12 2650/534 FINGER ADJUSTMENT PLATE  pz 1
13 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
14 2650/502 FINGER MOBILE SUPPORT  pz 1
15 5650/507B FINGER BRACING HOLDER CALIBER 2.9 - H  pz 1
16 1650/729-2 ROTATING PIN  pz 1
17 1650/729-3 ROTATING PIN BIG  pz 1
18 RM3 WASHER M3  pz 1
19 VTS-015 ETC-AVP M3X6 SCREW  pz 1
20 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
21 PAP0610P10 BUSHING  pz 1
22 TE M4x10 BOLT M4X10  pz 1
23 4650/558 PIASTRA MANINA MOBILE  pz 1
24 2650/513 NUT  pz 1
25 2650/500A LONG SPACER  pz 1
26 TCEI M4x55 ALLEN M4X55  pz 1
27 4650/562 LAMA GUIDA MANINA  pz 1
28 4650/564 FERMO PERNO SELETTORE  pz 1
29 4650/563 CHIUSURA GUIDA MANINE  pz 1
30 17414558 LOOPER FIXED SCREW  pz 1
31 15835A CYLINDER  pz 1
32 KQ2H02-M5A AIR FITTING  pz 1
33 TE M4X12 BOLT M4X12  pz 1
34 TCEI M4X14 ALLEN M4X14  pz 1
35 4650/556 LAMA GUIDA  pz 1
36 4650/528B GUIDA FILI GRUPPO MANINE  pz 1
37 TE M3X6 BULLONE M3X6  pz 1
38 V800-062 PAD SPRING TENSION  pz 1
39 VTS-013 NEEDLE FIXING GRUB SCREW  pz 1
40 4650/574 CHIAVE MANINE  pz 1
41 4650/575 RASAMENTO CREMAGLIERA MANINE  pz 1



ROTATING PINS COMPLETE KIT 3.2_4650K501A-UP2
                    22/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
42 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
43 M-5ALU-4 CONTACT  pz 1
44 LIN4420 ALIGNMENT KEY 4X4X20  pz 1
45 2650/532A ALBERINO MANINE FILETTATO  pz 1
46 1650/737 GEAR  pz 1
47 RM3C M3 UNDULATED WASHER  pz 1
48 DM3X4A 3X4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1



COMPLETE FINGER SUPPORT GROUP 3.3_4650K501A-UP2
                    23/100



COMPLETE FINGER SUPPORT GROUP 3.3_4650K501A-UP2
                    24/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 4650/515 GUIDE  pz 1
2 4650/501C STAFFA FERMO MOBILE PULLER  pz 1
3 TCEI M6X10 ALLEN M6X10  pz 1
4 4650/510 LOADER APP. STATIONARY STOPPER  pz 1
5 TCEI M6X12 ALLEN M6X12  pz 1
6 4650/561 HAND ASSEMBLY  pz 1
7 STEI M5X20G GRUB SCREW M5X20  pz 1
8 4650/565 SUPPORTO SELETTORE  pz 1
9 TCEI M4x30 ALLEN M4X30  pz 1
10 STEI M6X5G GRUB SCREW M6X5  pz 1
11 2650/073 HEAD SELECTOR  pz 1
12 1650/456 SPRING  pz 1
13 1650/455 BALL  pz 1
14 M6X23P 6X23 EP-1 PUNCH  pz 1
15 4650/510A STOPPER REGISTER  pz 1
16 OR4036 O RING SEAL  pz 1
17 DM8X5 M8X5 LOWERED NUT  pz 1
18 TCEI M5x50 ALLEN M5X50  pz 1
19 TCEI M5x55 ALLEN M5X55  pz 1
20 TCEI M5X60 ALLEN M5X60  pz 1
21 DM5X5 5X5 NUT  pz 1
22 4650/511 THICKNESS FOR LOADER APP. 4650  pz 1



CARRIAGE 3.4_4650K503-UP2
                    25/100



CARRIAGE 3.4_4650K503-UP2
                    26/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 4650/503A LOADER SUPPORT PLATE  pz 1
2 4650/514 HINGE FIXING  pz 1
3 TCEI M5X25 ALLEN M5X25  pz 1
4 TCEI M4X12 ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
5 4650/524A SUPPORTO CILINDRO CARRO  pz 1
6 4650/508A SUPPORTO CILINDRO CORTO CARRO  pz 1
7 RM6X18 WASHER M6X18  pz 1
8 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
9 4650/507 HINGE STEEL  ARMONIC  pz 1
10 4650/516 SENSOR HOLDER  pz 1
11 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
12 SENS-NPNNO-01 NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
13 40/25 CYLINDER  pz 1
14 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
15 4650/538 BUFFER  pz 1
17 25/240 CYLINDER  pz 1
18 TCEI M6X20 ALLEN M6X20  pz 1
20 A2 1/8-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
21 FD3/8 QUICK EXHAUST  pz 1
24 804 6 1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
25 1650/760 RUBBERWASHER  pz 1
26 DM4 M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
27 STEI M4X16GN GRANO M4X16 NERO  pz 1
28 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
29 TE M5X12 BOLT M5X12  pz 1
30 4650/506 SLIDING BLOCK  pz 1
31 804 4 1/8 1/8  BEND CONTACT PIPE 4  pz 1
32 2651 1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
33 SR8 1/8 SFE18 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
34 4650/570 PALLOTTOLA FRENO GUIDA CARRO  pz 1
35 OR132 O RING SEAL  pz 1
36 TC M3X20AFO SCREWDRIVER HEAD SCREW M3X20  pz 1
37 KQ2H02-M5A AIR FITTING  pz 1
38 TE M6X10 BOLT M6X10  pz 1
39 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
40 4650/567 GUIDA MOBILE ORIZZONTALE RADDRIZZATORI  pz 1
41 4650/569 FRENO GUIDA CARRO  pz 1
42 4650/568 GUIDA FISSA ORIZZONTALE RADDRIZZATORI  pz 1
43 NCK-00-2.6-C SHOCK ABSORBER  pz 1



LOOP PULLING 4.0_EV9K4PINZA-UP2
                    27/100



LOOP PULLING 4.0_EV9K4PINZA-UP2
                    28/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 1650K998 COMPLETE LOOP PULLER CLAMP  pz 1
2 4650/800 SUPPORTO SUPERIORE PINZA  pz 1
3 3650/805 3650EV8 PLIERS LOWER SUPPORT  pz 1
4 3650/806 3650EV8 PLIERS INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT  pz 1
5 4650/805 SUPPORTO PISTONE INFERIORE PINZA  pz 1
6 3650/812 LAMA DI FISSAGGIO  pz 1
7 3650/807 3650EV8 PLIERS CYLINDER SUPPORT  pz 1
8 SENS-NPNNO-01 NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
9 4650/516 SENSOR HOLDER  pz 1
10 3650/809 3650EV8 PLIERS DETECTOR HOLDER  pz 1
11 RM6X18 WASHER M6X18  pz 1
12 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
13 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
14 TCEI M5x14 ALLEN M5X14  pz 1
15 DM5F M5 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
16 1650/843 NUT  pz 1
17 20/200Y01 DOUBLE SHAFT CYLINDER OF 200  pz 1
18 1650/067 VULCOLAN WASHER  pz 1
19 3650/808C M/C 4650 PLIERS PISTON GUIDE  pz 1
20 3650/808B LAMETTA LETTURA SENSORE  pz 1
21 AS2001F CONTACT  pz 1
22 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
23 DM8 NUT M8  pz 1
24 4650/801 CARTER PINZA CON BATTUTA PER SELETTORE  pz 1
25 TC M4X6AFO SELF FORMING SCREW M4X6  pz 1
26 A5 1/8-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
27 A13 1/8-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
28 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
29 PMN10AGT4 PRESSOSTATE  pz 1
30 A3 1/8 MW A3 1/8  CONTACT  pz 1
31 GMMAP40M620 HANDLE  KRP/42 M6X20  pz 1
32  R1 4-1/8  	CONNECTOR  pz 1
33 001TPE M5-1/8GAS REDUCTION  pz 1
35 KQ2L04-M5 MALE ELBOW  pz 1
36 KQ2H02-M5A AIR FITTING  pz 1
37 RM20X28X2 WASHER  pz 1
38 RM8X0.5B RONDELLA M8 BOMBATA SPESSORE 0.5mm  pz 1
39 BS-02PG9 NUT + CABLE GUIDE  pz 1
40 STEI M4x8G GRUB SCREW M4X8  pz 1
41 ST-C-4650T SQUADRA SUPPORTO PINZA  pz 1



LOOP PULLING 4.0_EV9K4PINZA-UP2
                    29/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
42 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
43 TE M6X10 BOLT M6X10  pz 1
44 OR2021 O RING SEAL  pz 1
45 5650/713 SUPPORTO LAMA RADDRIZZATORE  pz 1
46 TCEI M6X30 ALLEN M6X30  pz 1
47 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
48 2650/073 HEAD SELECTOR  pz 1
49 1650/456 SPRING  pz 1
50 M6X23P 6X23 EP-1 PUNCH  pz 1
51 1650/455 BALL  pz 1
52 DM5X5 5X5 NUT  pz 1
53 302-365A PHOTOCELL SUPPORT EXTENSION  pz 1
54 TCEI M5x40 ALLEN M5X40  pz 1
55 TCEI M5X45 ALLEN M5X45  pz 1
56 TCEI M5x50 ALLEN M5X50  pz 1
57 TCEI M5x55 ALLEN M5X55  pz 1
58 MORS-013 MORSETTO A MOLLA, DOPPIO, ARANANCIONE  pz 1
59 MORS-014 MORSETTO A MOLLA, DOPPIO, BLU  pz 1
60 MORS-015 MORSETTO A MOLLA, SINGOLO, GRIGIO  pz 1
61 MORS-016 PIASTRA TERMINALE GRIGIA  pz 1
62 MORS-017 PONTICELLO 2 POLI PER MORSETTI  pz 1
63 SLW-H6 MUFFLER  pz 1
64 CAP1 STRAIGHT HOOD FOR THRUST METER  pz 1
65 TR42BLM MARINE BLUE VIBEMAC TUBE 4X2  pz 1
67 TR42B WHITE VIBEMAC TUBE 4X2  pz 1
68 TR42G YELLOW TUBE 4X2  pz 1
69 TR42 RED VIBEMAC TUBE 4X2  pz 1
70 TR42V GREEN VIBEMAC TUBE 4X2  pz 1
71 DM8X5 M8X5 LOWERED NUT  pz 1



GRIP CYLINDER 4.1_EV9K4CILPINZA
                    30/100



GRIP CYLINDER 4.1_EV9K4CILPINZA
                    31/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 25/85 PYSTON  pz 1
2 R1 4-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
3 1650/473 VULCOLAN WASHER  pz 1
4 2650/804 MOVING BRACKET  pz 1
5 SENS-NPNNO-01 NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
6 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
7 VTS-015 ETC-AVP M3X6 SCREW  pz 1
8 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
9 TCEI M6X25 ALLEN M6X25  pz 1
11 4650/806 LETTURA SENSORE CIL. SUP.  pz 1
12 4650/802 SQUADRA SUPPORTO PISTONE SUPERIORE  pz 1
13 5650/310 SENSOR HOLDER  pz 1
14 TCBEI M5x10 CONVEX ALLEN M5X10  pz 1



LOOP ALIGNER 4.2_EV9K4RAD-UP2
                    32/100



LOOP ALIGNER 4.2_EV9K4RAD-UP2
                    33/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 007-069 V700 SENSOR SUPPORT  pz 1
2 3022-259 FIXING CYLINDER PIN  pz 1
3 5650/192 INNER SENSOR PHOTOCELL  pz 1
4 5650/700A LOOP ALIGNER BODY  pz 1
5 5650/700B LOOP ALIGNER BODY  pz 1
6 5650/701 LOOP ALIGNER SUPPORT  pz 1
7 5650/702B GUIDA FISSA ORIZZONTALE RADDRIZZATORI  pz 1
8 5650/703 LOOP ALIGNER GUIDE SUPPORT  pz 1
9 5650/703A LOOP ALLINIER KEY  pz 1
10 5650/704 LOOP ALIGNER SHAFT CLOSING  pz 1
11 5650/705 BULLET AND SHAF BODY  pz 1
12 5650/705A ALIGNER SPING SUPPORT  pz 1
13 5650/705B ALIGNER SPRING SUPPORT  pz 1
14 5650/706 LOOP ALIGNER SHAFT  pz 1
15 5650/708B LAMA SUPPORTO RADDRIZZATORI  pz 1
16 5650/709 BULLET ALIGNER  pz 1
17 5650/710BD RIGHT 9 CALIBRE LOOP ALIGNER  pz 1
18 5650/710BS LEFT 9 CALIBRE LOOP ALIGNER  pz 1
19 5650/711 LOOP ALIGNER SHAFT CARTER  pz 1
20 5650/725 LOOP STOPPER  pz 1
21 AQ240F-06-00 PIPE 6 CONTACT WITH QUICK OUTLET  pz 1
22 DM4 M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
23 M-5ALU-6 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING M5 TUBE 6  pz 1
24 M0.6X4.5X20 SPRING  pz 1
25 M1X10X45,4 SPRING WITH LATERALE EYELET  pz 1
26 OR114 O RING SEAL  pz 1
27 OR2068 O RING SEAL  pz 1
28 PAP1225P10 BUSHING  pz 1
29 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
30 RM5x15 WASHER M5X15  pz 1
31 RM6X18 WASHER M6X18  pz 1
32 SENS-NPNNO-01 NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
33 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
34 STEI M4x10G GRUB SCREW M4X10G  pz 1
35 STEI M4X5G GRUB SCREW  M4X5G  pz 1
36 STEI M5X8G GRUB SCREW  M5X8  pz 1
37 VTS-029 LARGE CONVEX SCREW M4X10 BLENDED CUT  pz 1
38 TCBEI M5X8 CONVEX ALLEN M5X8  pz 1
39 TCEI M3X8 ALLEN M3X8  pz 1
40 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1



LOOP ALIGNER 4.2_EV9K4RAD-UP2
                    34/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
41 TCEI M4X18 ALLEN M4X18  pz 1
42 TCEI M4X6 ALLEN M4X6  pz 1
43 TCEI M5X16 ALLEN M5X16  pz 1
44 17414553 LOOPER SUPPORT  SCREW  pz 1
45 TCEI M5x14 ALLEN M5X14  pz 1
46 TE M4X8 BOLT M4X8  pz 1
47 VTS-021 TC M2,5X5 SCREW  pz 1
48 KQR04-06 CONTACT  pz 1
49 5650/702A GUIDA MOBILE ORIZZONTALE RADDRIZZATORI  pz 1
50 RM4X12 WASHER M4RM X12  pz 1
51 TCEI M6X18 ALLEN M6X18  pz 1



COMPLETE VALVE GROUP FOR PRESSER FOOT 4.3_EV9K4VALPIE_UP2
                    35/100



COMPLETE VALVE GROUP FOR PRESSER FOOT 4.3_EV9K4VALPIE_UP2
                    36/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 3022-618 OIL TANK COVER  pz 1
2 3022-281 LOOPER COVER GRIP  pz 1
3 TCEI M3X4 ALLEN M3X4  pz 1
4 RM4B CONVEX WASHER M4RB  pz 1
5 DM4AR M4 LOWERED SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
6 3022-617 OIL TANK  pz 1
7 3022-623 BRONZE FILTER  pz 1
8 OR132 O RING SEAL  pz 1
10 STEI M4X14G GRUB SCREW M4X14  pz 1
11 TCEI M5X8 ALLEN M5X8  pz 1
12 M-5ALU-6 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING M5 TUBE 6  pz 1
13 3022-620 OIL COLLECTION BASIN  pz 1
14 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
15 M-5ALU-4 CONTACT  pz 1
16 OR2018 SEAL  pz 1
17 3022-621 OIL VALVE BODY  pz 1
18 3022-633 CONTACT  pz 1
19 3022-622 OILING VALVE PISTON  pz 1
20 OR6X1 O RING SEAL  pz 1
21 OR6.5X1 O RING SEAL  pz 1
22 1650/456 SPRING  pz 1
23 M-5UT UNIVERSAL TEE  pz 1
24 KQ2H02-M5A AIR FITTING  pz 1
25 4650/102 OIL TANK SUPPORT  pz 1
26 TCEI M4X16 ALLEN M4X16  pz 1
27 AS1201F-M5-23A REGOLATORE FLUSSO SENZA VALV. UNIDIREZ.  pz 1
28 TCEI M3X14 ALLEN M3X14  pz 1



STAND 5.0_EV9K4SOST-UP2
                    37/100



STAND 5.0_EV9K4SOST-UP2
                    38/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 ST-B-3650G TIE ROD  pz 1
2 ST-C-023B STABILIZER PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
3 GMLB70M16 GRIP LB70 M16  pz 1
4 ST-K-4650C LONGITUDINAL MEMBER BEDPLATE  pz 1
5 360M12-0G050 UNIVERSAL PIVOT TYPE WHEELS  pz 1
6 ST-C-024C BARRA FIL.M16 CON SEEGER  pz 1
7 ST-C-4650E CENTRAL GIB  pz 1
8 ST-K-4650D COLUMN GUIDE  pz 1
9 DM10F M10 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
10 TE M8X16F   pz 1
11 DM8F M8 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
12 RM8X24 WASHER M8X24  pz 1
13 TE M8x65 BOLT M8X65  pz 1
14 RM12 WASHER M12  pz 1
15 DM12C M12 BLIND NUT  pz 1
16 TE M8X15AFOF FLANGED HEXAGON HEAD ROLLING SCREW M8X15  pz 1
17 TE M10X25F BULLONE M10X25 FLANGIATO  pz 1
18 3022-134C RONDELLA IN GOMMA DA 46,6mm CON SEEGER  pz 1
19 RB8 RONDELLA DI BLOCCAGGIO PER ALBERI &Oslash;8  pz 1
20 ST-C-4650H STABILIZER GUIDE  pz 1
21 RM8 WASHER M8  pz 1
22 TN2 M5 GALVANIZED TURNBUCKLE  pz 1
23 RON-G-060 NYLON WHEEL+BUSHING  pz 1



TABLE 5.1_EV9K4SOST-UP2-TAVOLO
                    39/100



TABLE 5.1_EV9K4SOST-UP2-TAVOLO
                    40/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 ST-P-009 4650 TABLE  pz 1
2 EV6-001A RUBBER CORE HITCH DG29  pz 1
3 ST-P-03G   pz 1
4 ST-C-3650N PORTA INTERRUTTORE  pz 1
5 007-107 V700 DRAWER PIN  pz 1
6 ST-C-019 CASSETTO  pz 1
7 DM8X24 M8X24 EXTENDED NUT  pz 1
8 ST-C-092A LAMA SUPPORTO MOTORE  pz 1
9 XCG55420Y SERVO MOTOR &quot;G-SERIES&quot;  pz 1
10 3022-134A DRIVING WASHER  pz 1
11 RM8x32 WASHER M8X32  pz 1
12 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
13 TE M5X12 BOLT M5X12  pz 1
14 DM5F M5 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
15 RM8B CONVEX WASHER M8  pz 1
16 DM8A M8 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
17 ST-C-067 INSULATING DRAW  pz 1
18 DM4F M4 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
19 GMVPZ22M410 GRIP ZP/22 M4X10  pz 1
20 TE M8x35 BOLT M8X35  pz 1
21 TCBEI M8x12 CONVEX ALLEN M8X12  pz 1
22 ST-C-3650U BACK CARTER  pz 1
23 DM4G2 CAGED NUT M4  pz 1
24 VTS-029 LARGE CONVEX SCREW M4X10 BLENDED CUT  pz 1
25 K14M72339301 PULLY COVER (A)  pz 1
26 K14M72339401 PULLY COVER (B)  pz 1
27 3650/002 22 TEETH MOTOR PULLEY  pz 1
28 FLANGIA-N312 FLANGE NR. 312  pz 1
29 ST-C-101 ANTIVIBRATING SYSTEM CLOSURE PLATE  pz 1
30 ST-C-100 ANTIVIBRATING SYSTEM SHEET METAL  pz 1
31 XCGMFY2005 &quot;G-SERIES&quot; CONTROL BOX  pz 1
32 MO12/1650 SWITCH  pz 1
33 IW4190053 EMERGENCY BUTTON FOR SWITCH TYPE M012-16  pz 1
34 ST-T-3650F HANDLE GEAR PIN  pz 1
35 ST-T-3650G PINION FOR TRANSMISSION  pz 1
36 PAP1020P10 BUSHING  pz 1
37 TE M5X8 BOLT M5X8  pz 1
38 ST-C-3650Y HANDLE  pz 1
39 TSPEI M4X10 FLARED ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
40 MGE/85-M8 L. 85 - M8 ROTARY CYLINDRIC HANDLE  pz 1



TABLE 5.1_EV9K4SOST-UP2-TAVOLO
                    41/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
41 DM8F M8 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
42 RM8 WASHER M8  pz 1
43 TCBEI M8x16 CONVEX ALLEN M8X16  pz 1
44 TE M5x14 BOLT M5X14  pz 1
45 MORS-013 MORSETTO A MOLLA, DOPPIO, ARANANCIONE  pz 1
46 MORS-014 MORSETTO A MOLLA, DOPPIO, BLU  pz 1
47 MORS-015 MORSETTO A MOLLA, SINGOLO, GRIGIO  pz 1
48 MORS-016 PIASTRA TERMINALE GRIGIA  pz 1
49 302-365A PHOTOCELL SUPPORT EXTENSION  pz 1
50 TCBEI M10x30 CONVEX ALLEN M10X30  pz 1
51 DM4G3 DADO M4 IN GABBIA Q10 sp2.6-3.5mm INS8.3  pz 1
52 EV6-001 RUBBER CORE HITCH DG21  pz 1
53 TCEI M4X14 ALLEN M4X14  pz 1
54 ELE-0167A CLAMPING SCREW  cm 1
55 DM6AR M6 LOWERED SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
56 TE M8X12 BOLT M8X12  pz 1
57 TCBEI M5X12 CONVEX ALLEN M5X12  pz 1
58 ST-C-099B GOMMA ANTIVIBRANTE NBR+1 TELA  pz 1
59 TCEI M5X12 ALLEN M5X12  pz 1
60 ST-C-099A D. 5X7Xh2 BRASS SPACER  pz 1
61 261/746 SOSPENSORIO MOTORE  pz 1
62 VTS-028 BEVELED PLANE SCREW M4X14  pz 1
63 DM4 M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
64 M1X10X45,4 SPRING WITH LATERALE EYELET  pz 1
65 TE M4x10 BOLT M4X10  pz 1



BOX 5.2.0_EV9K4SOST-UP2-ZAINO
                    42/100



BOX 5.2.0_EV9K4SOST-UP2-ZAINO
                    43/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 SCHEDA-CPU BOARD M8 6 AXIS  pz 1
2 SCHEDA-EXP SCHEDA ESPANSIONE INGRESSI/USCITE  pz 1
3 TCEI M3X6 ALLEN M3X6  pz 1
4 AFF14X17.5M4 ANTI-VIBRATION FF &Oslash;14 H17.5 M4 60SH  pz 1
5 FILTRO2 ANTIJAMMING FILTER EMC  pz 1
6 ST-C-4650O RIPIANO DRIVER ZAINO  pz 1
7 CB22 CONNECTOR AA 1m EXTENSION USB CABLE  pz 1
8 3022-192 PHOTOCELL FIXING BLADE  pz 1
9 TCBEI M3x16 CONVEX ALLEN M3X16  pz 1
10 ST-C-4650M FISSAGGIO PORTE ZAINO 4650  pz 1
11 3022-584 CABLES CLOSING BLADE  pz 1
12 TC M4X6AFO SELF FORMING SCREW M4X6  pz 1
13 DM4F M4 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
14 DM4G2 CAGED NUT M4  pz 1
15 DM5F M5 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
16 STEI M4x12G GRUB SCREW M4X12  pz 1
17 RM5x15 WASHER M5X15  pz 1
18 TCEI M5X30 ALLEN M5X30  pz 1
19 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
20 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
21 TE M4X8 BOLT M4X8  pz 1
22 TE M4x10 BOLT M4X10  pz 1
23 RM4B CONVEX WASHER M4RB  pz 1
24 ST-C-125 LAMA SERRAGGIO ZAINO  pz 1
25 VTS-029 LARGE CONVEX SCREW M4X10 BLENDED CUT  pz 1
26 ST-C-4650P SUPPORTO ANTIVIBRANTE  pz 1
27 ST-C-4650R GUIDA ANTIVIBRANTE  pz 1
28 OR4036 O RING SEAL  pz 1
29 RB20 RONDELLA DI BLOCCAGGIO PER ALBERI &Oslash;20  pz 1
30 4650/011 GUIDE SUPPORT  pz 1
31 TCEI M4X6 ALLEN M4X6  pz 1
32 TCEI M4X14 ALLEN M4X14  pz 1
33 DM4AR M4 LOWERED SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
34 RS-8066673 SHIM  pz 1
35 MM0/6 0/6 1/8&quot; MANOMETER  pz 1
36 1631 02 1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
37 2661 1/8 SEAL  pz 1
38 R13 6-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
39 R20A 8-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
40 TCEI M4X50 ALLEN M4X50  pz 1



BOX 5.2.0_EV9K4SOST-UP2-ZAINO
                    44/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
41 TCEI M6X30 ALLEN M6X30  pz 1
42 KQR06-08 ADAPTER  pz 1
43 ST-C-4650L CARTER ZAINO 4650  pz 1
44 DRIVER-002 SMARTSTEP 2 A 400W DRIVER  pz 1
45 ST-C-4650N VALVES SUPPORT CLOSING COVER  pz 1
46 EV9K4MORS3 GR. MORS. E FUS. 220V 4650 EV9 R  UP2  pz 1
47 EV9K4ARIA-UP2 EV9 UP2 AIT GROUP  pz 1
48 5650/160 EV9 BOARD COVER  pz 1



COLUMN 5.3_EV9K4SOST-UP2-COLONNA
                    45/100



COLUMN 5.3_EV9K4SOST-UP2-COLONNA
                    46/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 ST-K-4650A LOWER COLUM  pz 1
2 ST-T-3650A NEW 3650 TABLE UPPER SIDE BUSHING  pz 1
3 ST-C-3650H1 LARGE COLUMN GUIDE BLADE  pz 1
4 ST-K-4650B UPPER COLUMN  pz 1
5 M3X10SP PLUG ESP1 3X10  pz 1
6 ST-T-3650B M18 THREADED BAR  pz 1
7 ST-T-3650C GEAR FOR TRANSMISSION  pz 1
8 ST-T-3650D BEARING BUSHING  pz 1
9 6001ZZ BEARING  pz 1
10 DM18R REDUCED NUT M18  pz 1
11 SFERA5/16 BALL 5/16&quot;  pz 1
12 RM8X24 WASHER M8X24  pz 1
13 TCEI M8x12 ALLEN M8X12  pz 1
14 ST-C-4650G COLUMN LOCKING BLADE  pz 1
15 ST-C-4650F HANDLE FIXING  pz 1
16 ST-C-4650I TIE RODS  pz 1
17 TCEI M8x16 ALLEN M8X16  pz 1
18 TE M10X25F BULLONE M10X25 FLANGIATO  pz 1
19 DM10F M10 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
20 KRP/100-M12 ADJ.CLAMPING LEVER LENGTH 100  pz 1
21 CAT3/8-4650 CATENA APERTA 3/8&quot; 4650  pz 1



NEEDLE BAR MOVEMENT 1.0.0_TESTA UP2_NEEDLE BAR MOVEMENT
                    47/100



NEEDLE BAR MOVEMENT 1.0.0_TESTA UP2_NEEDLE BAR MOVEMENT
                    48/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 FUS-002LC UPPER HEAD 3650  pz 1
2 2650/097 CENTRAL BUSH SHAFT GUARD  pz 1
3 3650/032 ROCKER SHAFT  pz 1
4 PAPZ0814P10 BUSHING  pz 1
5 1650/904 CENTRAL SHAFT BUSH  pz 1
6 1650/905A FIXED HEAD CRANK  pz 1
7 6203ZZ.2 SECOND CHOICE BEARING  pz 1
8 STEI M8X10G GRUB SCREW M8X10  pz 1
9 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
10 STEI M6x6G GRUB SCREW M6X6  pz 1
11 3650/025 20TEETH SUPERIOR SHAFT PULLEY  pz 1
12 2650/168 HEAD THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
13 TCBEI M6X10 CONVEX ALLEN M6X10  pz 1
14 17149160 WASHER  pz 1
15 EV7KRP017 COMPLETE NEW CRANK EV7  pz 1
16 1650/929A C/M4 PIVOT PIN  pz 1
17 EV6KRP019 COMPLETE ROD  pz 1
18 17493552001 CLAMP  pz 1
19 STEI M6X12G GRUB SCREW M6X12 NEW CODE FOR M6X12G  pz 1
20 2650/015 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK  pz 1
21 STEI M6X075X6G GRUB SCREW M6X0.75X6 SPECIAL FINE STEP  pz 1
22 17239274 UPPER NEEDLE BAR BUSHING  pz 1
23 650/887 2650 NEEDLE BAR PLUG  pz 1
24 2650/184 LOWER NEEDLE BAR FERRULE  pz 1
25 210L050 TOOTHED BELT 210L050  pz 1
26 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
27 TCEI M6X20 ALLEN M6X20  pz 1
28 4650/541 SENSE REVERSAL BRACKET BELT  pz 1
29 2650/186 BELT SPACER  pz 1
30 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
31 STEI M4x10G GRUB SCREW M4X10G  pz 1
32 2650K200 NEEDLE CLAMP SUPPORT  pz 1
33 DM4 M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
34 2650K035B BARRA AGO ATTACCAPASSANTI DUE PARTI  pz 1
36 TORX TS M4X8 SCREW M4X8 TORX  pz 1
37 TCEI M4X25 ALLEN M4X25  pz 1
38 RM4X12 WASHER M4RM X12  pz 1



UPPER HEAD - TENSION 1.1_TESTA UP2_TENSIONI
                    49/100



UPPER HEAD - TENSION 1.1_TESTA UP2_TENSIONI
                    50/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 VTS-004 AVP M4X6-TC SCREW  pz 1
2 FUS-002LC UPPER HEAD 3650  pz 1
3 1650/963A LATERAL COVER UPPER FUSION 3650  pz 1
4 1650/959A LOWER FRONTAL COVER CPL OF AIR FITTING  pz 1
5 KQU04-00 CONTACT Y 3x &oslash;4  pz 1
6 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
7 DM3G CAGE NUT M3  pz 1
8 TCEI M3X30 ALLEN M3X30  pz 1
9 2650K165 COMPLETE TENSION GROUP  pz 1
10 EV6KRP007 COMPLETE TENSION GROUP FOR EV6  pz 1
11 STEI M4X6G GRUB SCREW  M4X6G  pz 1
12 5650/172 TENSION RELEASE CYLINDER  pz 1
13 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
14 5650/173 OPEN TENSION BULLET  pz 1
15 17131741 TENSION (NEEDLE THREAD) SPRING (3)  pz 1
16 OR108 SEAL  pz 1
17 5650/175 TENSION OPENER CYLINDER CLOSING  pz 1
18 5650/171 PRESSER FOOT PRESSURE  pz 1
19 TCEI M4X25 ALLEN M4X25  pz 1
20 TCEI M4X14 ALLEN M4X14  pz 1
21 KQ2U04-M5A RACCORDO A &quot;T&quot; 1x M5 - 2x &oslash;4  pz 1
22 KQ2P04-4 PLUG  pz 1
23 KQ2R02-04A RIDUZIONE DA &oslash; 4 A &oslash; 2  pz 1
24 AQ240F-04-00 DISCHARGE  pz 1



FRONT COVER 1.2_TESTA UP2_CARTER FRONTALE
                    51/100



FRONT COVER 1.2_TESTA UP2_CARTER FRONTALE
                    52/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 650/032 FRONTAL SUPERIOR COVER  pz 1
2 FUS-002LC UPPER HEAD 3650  pz 1
3 2650/116 HANDWHEEL SENSOR HOLDER BRACKET  pz 1
4 SENS-NPNNO-01 NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
5 TE M6X20 BOLT M6X20  pz 1
6 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
7 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
8 3650/037 SENSOR READER  pz 1
9 125TE CENTRAL HANDWHEEL CUP  pz 1
10 6005ZZ 47X25X12 BALL BEARING  pz 1
11 2650/026 UPPER PINION  pz 1
12 285L075 COGGED BELT  pz 1
13 STEI M4X5G GRUB SCREW  M4X5G  pz 1
14 STEI M6X20G GRUB SCREW M6X20  pz 1
15 2650/013 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE  pz 1
16 2650/014 NEEDLE BAR MOVABLE GUIDE  pz 1
17 2650/096 FRONTAL GUARD HEAD PROTECTION  pz 1
18 2650/095 FRONT HEAD GUARD  pz 1
19 2650/093 THREAD PULLER OLING ROVE  pz 1
20 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
21 TCEI M4X16 ALLEN M4X16  pz 1
22 VTS-018 TSP-AVP M4X12 SCREW  pz 1
23 650/034 LEXAN  pz 1
24 650/035 LEXAN BRACKET  pz 1
25 650/036 COUNTER-BRACKET  pz 1
26 TCBEI M4X6 CONVEX ALLEN M4X6  pz 1
27 RM4B CONVEX WASHER M4RB  pz 1
28 TCBEI M4X12 CONVEX ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
29 DM4A M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
30 RM5B CONVEX WASHER M5  pz 1
31 TCBEI M5x10 CONVEX ALLEN M5X10  pz 1
32 3650/038 SPRING THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
33 TCBEI M3X6 CONVEX ALLEN M3X6  pz 1
34 ST-C-4650W SUPPORTO CARTER TESTA 4650  pz 1
35 TCEI M6X20 ALLEN M6X20  pz 1



X Y AXIXS MOVEMENT 1.3.1_X AND Y AXIS MOVEMENT
                    53/100



X Y AXIXS MOVEMENT 1.3.1_X AND Y AXIS MOVEMENT
                    54/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 TE M6X20 BOLT M6X20  pz 1
2 DM6F M6 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
3 4650/001 CARRIAGE AND MOTORS PLATE FOR 4650  pz 1
4 17000691 NEEDLE PLATE SCREW  pz 1
5 3650/019 X AXIS RACK GUIDE  pz 1
6 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
7 6072Z BEARING 607 WITH SEAL DUST COVER  pz 1
8 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
9 3650/020 Y AXIS RACK GUIDE  pz 1
10 3650/023 AXES ZERO SENSOR SUPPORT  pz 1
11 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
12 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
13 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
14 3650/018 X AXIS MOTOR SHIM  pz 1
15 MOT-BR-002 BRUSHLESS MOTOR WITH ENCODER 400W  pz 1
16 TCEI M4X20 ALLEN M4X20  pz 1
17 TCEI M4X25 ALLEN M4X25  pz 1
18 DM4F M4 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
19 3650/017B MOTOR PINION ADJUSTMENT TO A GIVEN CLEAR  pz 1
20 STEI M6X075X6G GRUB SCREW M6X0.75X6 SPECIAL FINE STEP  pz 1
21 3650/017A STEP BY STEP MOTOR PINION  pz 1
22 SENS-NPNNO-01 NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
23 2650/123 LEFT TROUSERS GUIDE SUPPORT  pz 1
24 2650/124 TROUSER GUIDE LEFT HOLDER  pz 1
25 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
26 TE M5X8 BOLT M5X8  pz 1
27 RM4B CONVEX WASHER M4RB  pz 1
28 TC M4X6 SCREWDRIVER HEAD SCREW M4X6  pz 1
29 3650/080A SUPP.PIGLIAFILO BASSO  pz 1
30 1650/031-2 EXTERNAL THREAD CATCHER SUPPORT  pz 1
31 5650K077E DOUBLE EFFECT THREAD PICKER CYLINDER  cm 1
32 KQ2H02-M5A AIR FITTING  pz 1
33 TCEI M6X12 ALLEN M6X12  pz 1
34 1650/152 THREAD CATCHER BLADE  pz 1
35 VTS-007 TC M3X10 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
36 TCEI M4X22 CONVEX ALLEN SCREW M4X22  pz 1
37 TCEI M4X16 ALLEN M4X16  pz 1



COMPLETE BOBBIN WINDER 1.4_TESTA UP2_BOBBIN WINDER
                    55/100



COMPLETE BOBBIN WINDER 1.4_TESTA UP2_BOBBIN WINDER
                    56/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 4650/018 SPINNING WHEEL SUPPORT CLOSE COVER  pz 1
2 3022-134A DRIVING WASHER  pz 1
3 RM6x24 WASHER M6X24  pz 1
4 TCEI M6X20 ALLEN M6X20  pz 1
5 007-163 SUPPORTO FILARELLO  pz 1
6 007-158 BASCULA FILARELLO  pz 1
7 007-165 PERNO MOLLA FILARELLO  pz 1
8 007-162 COPERTURA MOTORE FILARELLO  pz 1
9 PASS-001 ANELLO PASSACAVO PER CAVO 5.6-6.22mm  pz 1
10 M0.6X4.5X20 SPRING  pz 1
11 ARC02.B-0.1UF BOBBIN WINDER RC FILTER  pz 1
12 007-158A LAMA SICUREZZA MOLLA  pz 1
13 TCBEI M3X6 CONVEX ALLEN M3X6  pz 1
14 TC M2.5X5AFO VITE TESTA CACCIAVITEM2.5X5 AUTOFORMANTE  pz 1
15 MOT-FIL-001 MOTOR  pz 1
16 007-159 DISTANZIALE MOTORE FILARELLO  pz 1
17 TCEI M4x45 ALLEN M4X45  pz 1
18 DM4F M4 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
19 007-160 PORTASPOLE FILARELLO  pz 1
20 007-161 MOLLA PORTASPOLE FILARELLO  pz 1
21 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
22 RM3 WASHER M3  pz 1
23 STEI M4x4G GRUB SCREW M4X4G  pz 1
24 APBPG MICROCOVER FOR AM1701  pz 1
25 TCEI M4x30 ALLEN M4X30  pz 1
26 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
27 007-164 BOBBIN WINDER EXTENSION  pz 1
28 17268332 LOWER TENSION THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
29 DM5F M5 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
30 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
31 3650/038 SPRING THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
32 TC M3X6AFO SCREWDRIVER HEAD SCREW M3X6  pz 1
33 ACS325 THREAD CUTTER  pz 1
34 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1



PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1.5_TESTA UP2_PRESSER FOOT
                    57/100



PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1.5_TESTA UP2_PRESSER FOOT
                    58/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 TSPEI M3x6 M3X6 SCREW  pz 1
2 TCEI M5x10 ALLEN M5X10  pz 1
3 TCEI M4X22 CONVEX ALLEN SCREW M4X22  pz 1
4 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
5 TCEI M5X25 ALLEN M5X25  pz 1
6 TCEI M4X6 ALLEN M4X6  pz 1
7 TCEI M5X20 ALLEN M5X20  pz 1
8 VTS-041 M3X6 SPECIAL SCREW  pz 1
9 5650/013 SLIDING INOX PLATE  pz 1
10 5650/016 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING  pz 1
11 5650/008 GIRDER CLOSING BRACKET  pz 1
12 5650/006 PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT  pz 1
13 5650/007 PREDDER FOOT BLOCK SUPPORT  pz 1
14 5650/114 PERMAGLIDE RIGHT PLATE  pz 1
15 3650/027A Y AXIS COVER FOR EV9  pz 1
16 5650/176 LEFT PLATE  pz 1
17 5650/248 PRESSER FOOT BODY  pz 1
18 5650/249D RIGHT PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT  pz 1
19 M8X70SP M8X70 PLUG  pz 1
20 STEI M4x4G GRUB SCREW M4X4G  pz 1
21 M-0.7X5.9X25   pz 1
22 5650/108 PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
23 5650/249S LEFT PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT  pz 1
24 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
25 VTS-028 BEVELED PLANE SCREW M4X14  pz 1
26 5650/017 PRESSER FOOT CYLINDER CLOSING  pz 1
27 5650/011E PRESSER FOOT BULLET  pz 1
28 OR6.5X1 O RING SEAL  pz 1
29 PAP0305P10 BEARING  pz 1
30 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
31 2650/504 PIN  pz 1
32 5650/268 SPRING CLAMP  pz 1
33 TCEI M4X12 ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
34 TCEI M3X14 ALLEN M3X14  pz 1
35 R1 4M5 CONTACT  pz 1
36 M3X24SP PLUG ESP1 3X24  pz 1
37 5650/267B BLOWER SUPPORT  pz 1
38 5650/267C BRASS TUBE L=65mm  pz 1
39 STEI M3X3G GRUB SCREW M3X3  pz 1
40 KQ2L04-M5 MALE ELBOW  pz 1



PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1.5_TESTA UP2_PRESSER FOOT
                    59/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
41 STEI M6X12G GRUB SCREW M6X12 NEW CODE FOR M6X12G  pz 1
42 EV9KRP008B FABRIC PRESSING FOOT KIT 3PISTONS+BLOWER  pz 1



LOWER HEAD 1.6.0_TESTA UP2_TESTA INFERIORE
                    60/100



LOWER HEAD 1.6.0_TESTA UP2_TESTA INFERIORE
                    61/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 2650/188 HEAD SHIM  pz 1
2 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
3 TE M5X12 BOLT M5X12  pz 1
4 TC M4X6 SCREWDRIVER HEAD SCREW M4X6  pz 1
5 RM4B CONVEX WASHER M4RB  pz 1
6 2650/121A SUPPORTO LUNGO GUIDA PANTALONE DX  pz 1
7 TCBEI M4x20 CONVEX ALLEN M4X20  pz 1
8 2650/020 LOWER SHAFT GAUGE 12  pz 1
9 2650/008S LEFT FIXED COVER  pz 1
10 TE M4X8 BOLT M4X8  pz 1
11 4650/544 THREAD TRIMMER PISTON BLOCKER  pz 1
12 4650/545 PISTON SUPPORT PIN  pz 1
13 RM6S RONDELLA M6 SPACCATA  pz 1
14 STEI M4X6G GRUB SCREW  M4X6G  pz 1
15 2650/023 HANDWHEEL SUPPORT Z22  pz 1
16 6005ZZ 47X25X12 BALL BEARING  pz 1
17 2650/027 LOWER PINION  pz 1
18 SEG5/E SEEGER FOR DIAM. 5 SHAFT (FOR EXTERNAL)  pz 1
19 3650/038 SPRING THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
20 FUS003C CENTRAL FUSION 3650  pz 1
21 TCEI M10X30 ALLEN M10X30  pz 1
22 1650/920 BELT LOWER BLADE  pz 1
23 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
24 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
25 TCEI M4X12 ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
26 2650/031 INNER NEEDLE PLATE FOR HEAVY FABRIC  pz 1
27 17000691 NEEDLE PLATE SCREW  pz 1
28 EV9KRP111 GR.CPL.RASAFILO INTERNO  pz 1
29 EV6KRP006 BASKET RETAINER COMPLETE GROUP  pz 1
30 TSPEI M4X16 FLARED ALLEN M4X16  pz 1
31 2650/140 BASKET RETAINER FIXING FERRULE  pz 1
32 1650/910 FIXED HEAD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT  pz 1
33 1650/915-A GEAR Z10 HOLE 10  pz 1
34 1650/909A REAR ROTARY HOOK TRIMMING  pz 1
35 BOC8x12x16x12 BRONZE FERRULE 8X12X16X2X12 WITH COLLAR  pz 1
36 1650/911 ROTARY HOOK SHORT BUSHING  pz 1
37 OR2075 O RING SEAL  pz 1
38 1650/909 ROTARY HOOK TRIMMING  pz 1
39 BOC8X12X16 BRONZE FERRULE 8X12X16  pz 1
40 3650/021 REAR ROTARY HOOK LITTLE SHAFT BUSHING  pz 1



LOWER HEAD 1.6.0_TESTA UP2_TESTA INFERIORE
                    62/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
41 608ZZQE BEARING 608ZZQE (ZV)  pz 1
42 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
43 1650/906A ROTARY HOOK+BOBBIN CASE FOR GROZ NEEDLES  pz 1
44 2650/091 CAM GUARD  pz 1
45 2650/008D RIGHT FIXED COVER  pz 1
46 2650/196 SHAFT GUARD COVER  pz 1
47 2650/033 OUTER NEEDLE PLATE FOR HEAVY FABRIC  pz 1
48 EV9KRP110 GRUPPO RASAFILO CPL ESTERNO  pz 1
49 EV9KRP113 PISTONCINO RASAFILI EV9  pz 1
50 EV6KMICRO STARTING MICRO SWITCH  pz 1
51 EV9KRP040 EV9 UP2 COMPLETE KIT FEEDING PLATE  pz 1
52 TCEI M10X25 ALLEN M10X25  pz 1
53 TCEI M3X30 ALLEN M3X30  pz 1
54 STEI M6X12G GRUB SCREW M6X12 NEW CODE FOR M6X12G  pz 1
55 SENS-NPNNC NORMALLY CLOSED SENSOR  pz 1
56 ST-C-4650X CARTER ELETTROVALVOLE TESTA 4650  pz 1
57 KQ2L04-M5 MALE ELBOW  pz 1
58 4GD110RM5E21J3 ELECTROVALVE WITH SHEATHED CABLE  pz 1
59 KQ2W04-M5A CURVED CONTACT .M5 &oslash;4 LONG TYPE  pz 1
60 KQ2L02-M5A CURVED FITTING M5 &Oslash;2  pz 1
61 KQ2U04-06 CONTACT  pz 1
62 2650/122 TROUSER GUIDE RIGHT HOLDER  pz 1
63 1650/579C 80 mm SHAFT JOINT NO FERRULE  pz 1
64 1650/579LA PROCESSED SHAFT JOINT LENGTH 14 mm  pz 1
65 STEI M6X5G GRUB SCREW M6X5  pz 1
66 4650/112 RASAMENTO CINGHIA INTERNA TESTA  pz 1



LOWER HEAD PLATE 1.7_TESTA UP2_LOWER HEAD PLATE
                    63/100



LOWER HEAD PLATE 1.7_TESTA UP2_LOWER HEAD PLATE
                    64/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 ST-C-4650Q LAMA SUPPORTO TESTA 10mm  pz 1
2 2650/004 MOVABLE MEMBER PLATE  pz 1
3 2650/003 MEMBER SPACERS  pz 1
4 3650/078D PLATE GUIDE RIGHT MEMBER  pz 1
5 3650/078S PLATE GUIDE LEFT MEMBER  pz 1
6 2650/055B KEY FOR ADDED HEAD  pz 1
7 GMMAP40M620 HANDLE  KRP/42 M6X20  pz 1
8 DM4 M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
9 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
10 2650/056 HEAD SECURITY SENSOR HOLDER  pz 1
11 TCEI M4X14 ALLEN M4X14  pz 1
12 STEI M4X35G GRUB SCREW M4X35  pz 1
13 RM4B CONVEX WASHER M4RB  pz 1
14 DM4A M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
15 TCEI M5X20 ALLEN M5X20  pz 1
16 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
17 TCEI M5X25 ALLEN M5X25  pz 1
18 2650/132 ADJUSTING BLOCK (DOWEL)  pz 1
19 TCEI M5x10 ALLEN M5X10  pz 1
20 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
21 M4X14SP PLUG ESP-1 4X14  pz 1
22 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
23 RM6X18 WASHER M6X18  pz 1



AIR ASSEMBLY 4.4_GRUPPOA RIA EV9 UP2
                    65/100



AIR ASSEMBLY 4.4_GRUPPOA RIA EV9 UP2
                    66/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 MW-W0215000101 BOBINA 22 &Oslash;8 BA 2W-24VDC  pz 1
2 FR1/4A FR SY1 20 08 RMSA  pz 1
3 A17 1/4-1/4 MW A17 1/4 1/4 CONTACT  pz 1
4 VALVE-003 VALVOLA SOV 33 SOS NC  pz 1
5 SR4 1/4&quot; 571 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
6 A2 1/8-1/4 MW A2 1/8 1/4 CONTACT  pz 1
7 A2 1/8-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
8 3033 1/8 1/8 DISTRIBUTION FRAME  pz 1
9 VMS1181/8 VALVE / AIR COCK 1/8 1/8  pz 1
10 R1 8-1/4 FAST CONNECTION LINKAGE  pz 1
11 804 6 1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
12 MW-5111001 MICROREGOLATORE BIT FC 1/8 02  pz 1
13 R1 8-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1



ELETTROPNEUMATIC VALVES 4.5_EV9KVALV-UP2
                    67/100



ELETTROPNEUMATIC VALVES 4.5_EV9KVALV-UP2
                    68/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
2 N4E0-ER RIGHT TERMINAL FOR BASE MOD. NxE0  pz 1
3 N4E0-T30 LEFT TERMINAL WITH MULTIPOLAR CONNECTION  pz 1
4 N4E0-Q-8 FEEDER &amp; EXHAUST TUBE FOR BASE NxE0  pz 1
5 N4E010-C6-3 MONOSTABLE SOLENOID VALVE  pz 1
6 N3E0660-C4-3 SOLENOID VALVE  pz 1



LS-4/9 PANEL 1.8_TOUCH PANEL
                    69/100



LS-4/9 PANEL 1.8_TOUCH PANEL
                    70/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
2 LS-4/9 DIGITAL TOUCH SCREEN PANEL  pz 1
3 TASTK001 MEMBRANE KEYPAD EV9 COMPLETE KIT  pz 1
4 4650/025A CABLE SUPPORT FOR LS-4/9  pz 1
5 TCEI M5X12 ALLEN M5X12  pz 1
6 4650/025B STAFFA SOSTEGNO SCATOLA 4650 UP2  pz 1
7 TE M12x25 BOLT M12X25  pz 1
8 AFF14X17.5M4 ANTI-VIBRATION FF &Oslash;14 H17.5 M4 60SH  pz 1
9 4650/103 DISPLAY SUPPORT FOR 4650  pz 1
10 4650/104 CHAIN FIXING BLADE  pz 1
11 TCBEI M6X10 CONVEX ALLEN M6X10  pz 1
12 CAT-001 CATENA PORTACAVI........................  pz 1
13 TSPEI M3X8 FLARED ALLEN M3X8  pz 1
14 DM3F FLANGED M3 NUT  pz 1
15 3022-591A STAFFA PORTA DISPLAY 4650  pz 1
16 RM10B CONVEX WASHER M10  pz 1
17 DM10A M10 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
18 KRP/100-M12 ADJ.CLAMPING LEVER LENGTH 100  pz 1
19 RM12 WASHER M12  pz 1
20 4650/566 SPESSORE SUPPORTO TAGLIO  pz 1
21 LIN6650 LINGUETTA AD INCASTRO 6X6X50  pz 1
22 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
23 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
24 TCEI M4X6 ALLEN M4X6  pz 1
25 RM10 WASHER M10  pz 1
26 TE M10X25 BOLT M10X25  pz 1
27 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1



STAND 5.4_EV9K4SOST-UP2-SOSTEGNO
                    71/100



STAND 5.4_EV9K4SOST-UP2-SOSTEGNO
                    72/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 EV9K4SOST-UP2 COMPLETE STAND 4650 EV9UP2  pz 1
2 V800-086 SCATOLA ASPIRATORI            C/LAV  pz 1
3 V800-105 DISCARD COLLECTOR BAG  pz 1
4 RM8 WASHER M8  pz 1
5 CAT-002 CATENA PORTACAVI........................  pz 1
6 TE M8x20 BOLT M8X20  pz 1
7 2650/314B CARTER MORSETTI  pz 1
8 TCBEI M3X6 CONVEX ALLEN M3X6  pz 1
9 ST-C-SERBA TANK  pz 1
10 RM8X24 WASHER M8X24  pz 1
11 DM8F M8 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
12 5650/712 SUPPORTO CATENE PASSA TUBI  pz 1
13 TC M4X6AFO SELF FORMING SCREW M4X6  pz 1
14 EV6-039 2650 TANK CONTACT  pz 1
15 ST-C-4650V CARTER GRUPPO VALVOLE 4650 UP2  pz 1
16 R1 8-1/4 FAST CONNECTION LINKAGE  pz 1
17 AAF02025F01 VIBRATION-DAMPING FF 20X25 M6  pz 1
18 STEI M6X14G GRUB SCREW  M6X14  pz 1
19 STEI M6x16G GRUB SCREW M6X16  pz 1
20 TCEI M6X16 ALLEN M6X16  pz 1
21 VTS-029 LARGE CONVEX SCREW M4X10 BLENDED CUT  pz 1
22 4650/803 CARTER ANTERIORE PINZA  pz 1
23 TCBEI M5X8 CONVEX ALLEN M5X8  pz 1
24 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
25 4650/804 CARTER POSTERIORE PINZA  pz 1
26 4650/512A FERMO MOBILE CARRO  pz 1
27 DM4G1 CAGE NUT  pz 1
28 ST-C-4650Q1 PRIMA ZAVORRA TESTA 4650-UP2  pz 1
29 TCEI M8x30 ALLEN M8X30  pz 1
30 TCEI M8x40 ALLEN M8X40  pz 1
31 5650/714 LAMA CHIUSURA TUBI RADDRIZZATORE  pz 1
32 2650/314C CARTER MORSETTI LUNGO  pz 1
33 STEI M6X20G GRUB SCREW M6X20  pz 1
34 TCEI M6X8 ALLEN M6X8  pz 1
35 DM8 NUT M8  pz 1
36 TSPEI M3X8 FLARED ALLEN M3X8  pz 1
37 DM3F FLANGED M3 NUT  pz 1
38 VF1-001 SUCTION TANKS  pz 1
39 R0715 AIR GUN  pz 1
40 50 6/4-1/4 CONTACT  pz 1



STAND 5.4_EV9K4SOST-UP2-SOSTEGNO
                    73/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
41 TRS64 RILSAN 6X4 SPIRALS  pz 1
42 4650/106 HEAD VIBRATION-DAMPING GUIDE  pz 1
43 BOC8X12X10 FERRULE  pz 1
44 4650/105 HEAD VIBRATION-DAMPING SUPPORT  pz 1
45 OR4036 O RING SEAL  pz 1
46 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
47 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
48 DM6 M6 NUT  pz 1



NEEDLE BAR 1.0.1_2650K200
                    74/100



NEEDLE BAR 1.0.1_2650K200
                    75/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 2650/200 80mm NEEDLE CLAMP SUPPORT  pz 1
2 2650/201 NEW MOVABLE NEEDLE CLAMP  pz 1
3 2650/202 NEW FIXED NEEDLE CLAMP  pz 1
4 2650/203 NEEDLE HOLDER SLIDING LOCKING  pz 1
5 VTS-007 TC M3X10 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
6 VTS-024 TC SCREW-AVP M3X12  pz 1
7 VTS-013 NEEDLE FIXING GRUB SCREW  pz 1
8 2650/078 EXTERNAL NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
9 2650/079 INTERNAL NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE  pz 1



GRUPPO RASAFILO CPL ESTERNO 1.6.4_EV6KRP030
                    76/100



GRUPPO RASAFILO CPL ESTERNO 1.6.4_EV6KRP030
                    77/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 111TE THREAD CATCHER BRACKET  pz 1
2 103TE THEARD-CATCHING CLAMP  pz 1
3 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
4 105TE COUNTER BLADE SUPPORT  pz 1
5 STEI M3x10G GRUB SCREW M3X10  pz 1
7 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
8 650/001 SPRING  pz 1
9 17540760 COUNTER BLADE  pz 1
10 PAP0510P10 BUSH  pz 1
11 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
12 113TE THEARD-CATCHING EXTENSION  pz 1
13 101TE WIPER  pz 1
14 VTS-015 ETC-AVP M3X6 SCREW  pz 1
15 STEI M5X6G GRUB SCREW  M5X6  pz 1
16 RM3C M3 UNDULATED WASHER  pz 1



COMPLETE THREAD TRIMMER UNIT 1.6.2_EV6KRP002
                    78/100



COMPLETE THREAD TRIMMER UNIT 1.6.2_EV6KRP002
                    79/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 101TE WIPER  pz 1
2 111TE THREAD CATCHER BRACKET  pz 1
3 103TE THEARD-CATCHING CLAMP  pz 1
4 650/001 SPRING  pz 1
5 105TE COUNTER BLADE SUPPORT  pz 1
6 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
7 RM3C M3 UNDULATED WASHER  pz 1
8 PAP0510P10 BUSH  pz 1
9 17540760 COUNTER BLADE  pz 1
10 TC M3X5 SCREWDRIVER HEAD SCREW M3X5TPC  pz 1
11 STEI M3x10G GRUB SCREW M3X10  pz 1
12 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
13 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1



ADDITIONAL HEAD THREAD TRIMMER PISTON 1.6.3_EV6KRP031
                    80/100



ADDITIONAL HEAD THREAD TRIMMER PISTON 1.6.3_EV6KRP031
                    81/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 16/20 CYLINDER  pz 1
2 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
3 109TE THEARD TRIMMER PISTON BUFFET BOLT  pz 1
4 108TE THEARD TRIMMER NUT  pz 1
5 1650/048 SENSOR ACTIVATOR BLADE  pz 1
6 G6 M6 STAPLE WITH CLIPS  pz 1
7 KQV04-M5 CONTACT  pz 1
8 MRFC4 1/8 FLOW CONTROL  pz 1
9 2650/011 SENSOR ATTACHMENT  pz 1



COMPLETE ROD 1.0.2_EV6KRP019
                    82/100



COMPLETE ROD 1.0.2_EV6KRP019
                    83/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
3 608ZZQE BEARING 608ZZQE (ZV)  pz 1
4 1650/059 FERRULE BR 07,98X12,72X14  pz 1



HANDLE 1.0.3_EV7KRP017
                    84/100



HANDLE 1.0.3_EV7KRP017
                    85/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 538N COMPLETE 2650 LS WROUGHT TAKE-UP  pz 1
2 517/C STAINLESS STEEL BEARING GAUGE  pz 1
3 3022-367 THREAD PULLER PIN  pz 1
4 517N STAPLE BEARING  pz 1
5 624ZZ 624 2Z BEARING  pz 1
6 PAP0812P10 BUSHING  pz 1
7 B7,8X12,7X10,7 BUSHING  pz 1



LEADS TERMINAL 5.2.1_EV9K4MORS3
                    86/100



LEADS TERMINAL 5.2.1_EV9K4MORS3
                    87/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 VERGA-009 VERGA PER MORSETTI DA 20 CM  pz 1
2 MORS-001 4 POSITIONS GROUNDING TERMINAL  pz 1
3 MORS-004 4 POSITIONS TERMINAL END PLATE  pz 1
4 MORS-005 FUSE 5X20 HOLDER  pz 1
5 MORS-007 FUSE HOLDER END PLATE  pz 1
6 MORS-002 4 POSITIONS TERMINAL  pz 1
7 EV6-003P SPRING CONTACT CLAMP  pz 1
8 EV6-003Q SPRING CONTACT CLAMP TERMINAL PLATE  pz 1
9 ALIM-003A ALIMENTATORE USCITA 24VCC 2.5A MODIFICAT  cm 1
10 PH-3030174 JUMPER 3 POLI PER MORSETTI 2 PIANI  pz 1
11 MORS-003 4 POSITIONS TERMINAL JUMPER  pz 1
12 MORS-006 FUSE HOLDER JUMPER  pz 1
13 FUS5X20T10A FUSE 5X20 T1A  pz 1
14 FUS5X20T05A FUSE 5X20 T0,5A  pz 1
15 FUS5X20T63A FUSE 5X20 T6,3A  pz 1
16 FUS5X20T20A FUSE 5X20 T2A  pz 1



X Y AXIXS MOVEMENT 1.3.2_AXIS MOVEMENT
                    88/100



X Y AXIXS MOVEMENT 1.3.2_AXIS MOVEMENT
                    89/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 3650/009 X AXIS FIXED SUPPORT  pz 1
2 TCEI M5X25 ALLEN M5X25  pz 1
3 KH1026PP LINEAR BALL BEARING  pz 1
4 3650/008 X AXIS PLATE  pz 1
5 3650/011 Y AXIS FIXED SUPPORT  pz 1
6 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
7 3650/033 X AXIS FIXING COVER SCREW  pz 1
8 M3X6SP SOFT CYLINDRIC IRON PLUG  pz 1
9 3650/006 X AXIS SHAFT  pz 1
10 3650/003 RACK X AXIS  pz 1
11 STEI M5X6G GRUB SCREW  M5X6  pz 1
12 3650/010 Y AXIS INTERNAL CARRIAGE  pz 1
13 3650/014 X AXIS IDLE SHAFT SUPPORT BEARER  pz 1
14 3650/007 Y AXIS SHAFT  pz 1
15 STEI M6X075X5G GRUB SCREW M6X0.75X5 SPECIAL FINE STEP  pz 1
16 TCEI M4X12 ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
17 3650/015 X AXIS IDLE SHAFT SUPPORT  pz 1
18 3650/005 IDLE SHAFT X AXIS  pz 1
19 3650/004 RACK Y AXIS  pz 1
20 STEI M6X075X6G GRUB SCREW M6X0.75X6 SPECIAL FINE STEP  pz 1
21 4650/005 RACK EXTENTION  pz 1
22 TCEI M3X6 ALLEN M3X6  pz 1
23 3650/012A CARRO ESTERNO ASSE Y EV9 UP2  pz 1
24 3650/030 TRANSPORT CARRIAGE COVER  pz 1
25 TCEI M4X35 ALLEN M4X35  pz 1
26 3650/026 X AXIS COVER  pz 1
27 TCEI M3X6 ALLEN M3X6  pz 1
28 TSPEI M5X10 FLARED ALLEN M5X10  pz 1
29 TCEI M5X16 ALLEN M5X16  pz 1
30 1650/025-55 55mm NEEDLE GAUGE PLATE  pz 1
31 VTS-029 LARGE CONVEX SCREW M4X10 BLENDED CUT  pz 1
32 OR2021 O RING SEAL  pz 1



LOWER HEAD 1.6.1_TESTA INFERIORE
                    90/100



LOWER HEAD 1.6.1_TESTA INFERIORE
                    91/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 2650/040 KNURLED LOWER SHAFT  pz 1
2 2650/009S MOVING LEFT COVER  pz 1
3 MAG-002 COUNTERSUNK M3 HOLE ROUNDER MAGNET  pz 1
4 5650/546 COVER MAGNET NUT  pz 1
5 VTS-041 M3X6 SPECIAL SCREW  pz 1
6 3650/061S LEFT MICRO PUSHER BLADE SUPPORT  pz 1
7 3650/062 GUIDE KEY MICRO PUSHER  pz 1
8 3650/063 COMPLETE MICRO PUSHER LEVER  pz 1
9 M2X33SP PLUG 2X33 IN SOFT STEEL  pz 1
10 VTS-006 TC M3X4 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
11 GMVPZ22M410 GRIP ZP/22 M4X10  pz 1
12 TCEI M4X6 ALLEN M4X6  pz 1
13 RM4B CONVEX WASHER M4RB  pz 1
14 SEG5/E SEEGER FOR DIAM. 5 SHAFT (FOR EXTERNAL)  pz 1
15 2650/111 ADDITIONAL LOWER HEAD STRUCTURE  pz 1
16 2650/006 LEFT COVER SPACE  pz 1
17 1650/456 SPRING  pz 1
18 1650/455 BALL  pz 1
19 2650/073 HEAD SELECTOR  pz 1
20 DM5X5 5X5 NUT  pz 1
21 TCEI M5x50 ALLEN M5X50  pz 1
22 TCEI M5X45 ALLEN M5X45  pz 1
23 TCEI M5X60 ALLEN M5X60  pz 1
24 TCEI M5x55 ALLEN M5X55  pz 1
25 VTS-004 AVP M4X6-TC SCREW  pz 1
26 STEI M6X20G GRUB SCREW M6X20  pz 1
27 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
28 STEI M6X12G GRUB SCREW M6X12 NEW CODE FOR M6X12G  pz 1
29 EV6KRP034 ADDITIONAL HEAD BELT COVER PROTECTION  pz 1
30 TCEI M6X35 ALLEN M6X35  pz 1
31 124L050 COGGED BELT  pz 1
32 1650/020 HEAD MOBILE ROTARY HOOK BUSH  pz 1
33 BOC8x12x16x12 BRONZE FERRULE 8X12X16X2X12 WITH COLLAR  pz 1
34 BOC8X12X16 BRONZE FERRULE 8X12X16  pz 1
35 OR2087 O RING SEAL  pz 1
36 TSPEI M4X16 FLARED ALLEN M4X16  pz 1
37 EV6KRP006 BASKET RETAINER COMPLETE GROUP  pz 1
38 1650/906A ROTARY HOOK+BOBBIN CASE FOR GROZ NEEDLES  pz 1
39 1650/203 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT  pz 1
40 EV6KRP039 12L03 PULLEY WITH WASHER  pz 1



LOWER HEAD 1.6.1_TESTA INFERIORE
                    92/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
41 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
42 1650/021A BUSSOLA SUPPORTO L=70mm  pz 1
43 24L MOVABLE HEAD ROTARY HOOK HANDWHEEL  pz 1
44 6005ZZ 47X25X12 BALL BEARING  pz 1
45 PAP1515P10 DRAGGING BEARING  pz 1
46 IR12X15X16 BUSHING  pz 1
47 EV7KRP031 ADDITIONAL HEAD THREAD TRIMMER PISTON  pz 1
48 304-015A PIN FOR ARM LIFTING PISTON  pz 1
49 2650/007 RIGHT COVER SPACER  pz 1
50 2650/009D MOVABLE RIGHT COVER  pz 1
51 3650/061D RIGHT MICRO PUSHER BLADE SUPPORT  pz 1
52 SENS-NPNNC-01 NORMALLY - CLOSED SENSOR  cm 1
53 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1



WIPER 1.6.5_5650K077E
                    93/100



WIPER 1.6.5_5650K077E
                    94/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 5650/238A CILINDRO PIGLIAFILO CON RASAMENTO  pz 1
2 5650/240A CHIUSURA PIGLIAFILO  pz 1
3 OR10X1 O RING SEAL  pz 1
4 5650/729 PALLOTTOLA PIGLIAFILO  cm 1
5 5650/730 PISTONE PIGLIAFILO  cm 1
6 DM3X4A 3X4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
7 RM3 WASHER M3  pz 1
8 5650/731 BOCCOLA PIGLIAFILO  pz 1
9 OR7X1 O-RING METRICO NBR70 - 7X1  pz 1
10 KQ2L02-M3G RACCORDO CURVA ATTACCO fil.M3 &oslash; 2  pz 1
11 GUARN-003A TENUTA RASCHIATORE PER STELO OVALE &Oslash;6  pz 1



WIPER CYLINDER 1.6.6_EV7KRP001
                    95/100



WIPER CYLINDER 1.6.6_EV7KRP001
                    96/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 16/20 CYLINDER  pz 1
2 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
3 109TE THEARD TRIMMER PISTON BUFFET BOLT  pz 1
4 108TE THEARD TRIMMER NUT  pz 1
5 1650/048 SENSOR ACTIVATOR BLADE  pz 1
6 G6 M6 STAPLE WITH CLIPS  pz 1
7 KQV04-M5 CONTACT  pz 1
8 MRFC4 1/8 FLOW CONTROL  pz 1
9 2650/011 SENSOR ATTACHMENT  pz 1



SUPER ALLOWANCE KIT 3.5_2650K551A_KIT SUPERMOLLEZZA REGOLABILE
                    97/100



SUPER ALLOWANCE KIT 3.5_2650K551A_KIT SUPERMOLLEZZA REGOLABILE
                    98/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 2650/551C CILINDRO KIT MOLLEZZA REGOLABILE  pz 1
2 2650/552 PISTON  pz 1
3 2650/555A SPINA GUIDA KIT MOLLEZZA REGOLABILE  pz 1
4 STEI M4X10GP GRANO M4X10 A PUNTA  pz 1
5 OR114 O RING SEAL  pz 1
6 M0.7X10.5X34 SPRING  pz 1
7 2650/553A TAPPO CILINDRO KIT MOLLEZZA REGOLABILE  pz 1
8 17414558 LOOPER FIXED SCREW  pz 1
9 STEI M4X16G GRUB SCREW M4X16G  pz 1
10 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
11 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
12 2650/542 NEW TYPE GRIP SUPPORT  pz 1
13 1650/729-2 ROTATING PIN  pz 1
14 STEI M3x10G GRUB SCREW M3X10  pz 1
15 STEI M4X6G GRUB SCREW  M4X6G  pz 1
16 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
17 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
18 DM4R M4 LOWERED NUT  pz 1
19 2650/554B SUPPORTO CILINDRO KIT MOLLEZZA  pz 1
20 TCEI M3X8 ALLEN M3X8  pz 1
21 2650/556A MANINA KIT MOLLEZZA LUNGA  pz 1
22 RM3 WASHER M3  pz 1



HAMMER ASSEMBLY 2.4_MARTELLO 2.4_3650K334-UP2
                    99/100



HAMMER ASSEMBLY 2.4_MARTELLO 2.4_3650K334-UP2
                    100/100

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 3650/334 BLOCCO PORTA FUSTELLA 4650  pz 1
2 BOC6X10X14 BUSHING  pz 1
3 3650/310 STRAIGHT HANDPUNCH ROTATION PIN  pz 1
4 3650/304 HANDPUNCH ROTATION ADJUSTING BLOCK  pz 1
5 3650/302 HANDPUNCH ROTATING CYLINDER  pz 1
6 3650/305 CYLINDER FOR HANDPUNCH  pz 1
7 3650/303 STRAIGHT LONG KNIFE 30mm  pz 1
8 OR2018 SEAL  pz 1
9 TCEI M3X8 ALLEN M3X8  pz 1
10 STEI M5x6GP GRUB SCREW  M5X6 POINTED  pz 1
11 RM7.2X0.25B CONVEX WASHER M7.2X0.25X12.8  pz 1
12 DM6AR M6 LOWERED SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
13 TE M4x16 BOLT M4X16 - NEW CODE FOR M4X16BL  pz 1
14 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
15 M-5ALHU-2 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING M5 TUBE 2  pz 1
16 5650/245 SPECIAL SPRING  pz 1
17 VTS-025 TC SCREW-CARBON AND NICKEL AVP M3X2,8  pz 1

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Index
	OVERVOLTAGE DEVICE
	LOOP CUTTING UNIT
	COMPLETE HAMMER
	LOOP STOP ASSEMBLY
	LOOP CYLINDER
	LOOP LOADER
	CILINDRO ALZATA CARRO
	ROTATING PINS COMPLETE KIT
	COMPLETE FINGER SUPPORT GROUP
	CARRIAGE
	LOOP PULLING
	GRIP CYLINDER
	LOOP ALIGNER
	COMPLETE VALVE GROUP FOR PRESSER FOOT
	STAND
	TABLE
	BOX
	COLUMN
	NEEDLE BAR MOVEMENT
	UPPER HEAD - TENSION
	FRONT COVER
	X Y AXIXS MOVEMENT
	COMPLETE BOBBIN WINDER
	PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
	LOWER HEAD
	LOWER HEAD PLATE
	AIR ASSEMBLY
	ELETTROPNEUMATIC VALVES
	LS-4/9 PANEL
	STAND
	NEEDLE BAR
	GRUPPO RASAFILO CPL ESTERNO
	COMPLETE THREAD TRIMMER UNIT
	ADDITIONAL HEAD THREAD TRIMMER PISTON
	COMPLETE ROD
	HANDLE
	LEADS TERMINAL
	X Y AXIXS MOVEMENT
	LOWER HEAD
	WIPER
	WIPER CYLINDER
	SUPER ALLOWANCE KIT
	HAMMER ASSEMBLY

